HOUSE RESOLUTION No. ___

Introduced by: Karickhoff

A HOUSE RESOLUTION congratulating Boyd King on the occasion of his 100th birthday.

Whereas, Boyd King was born on March 6, 1914, near Amboy, Indiana;

Whereas, One of six children, Boyd King lived in Miami County his entire life until moving in with his daughter in 2006;

Whereas, Boyd King worked in the automotive parts business most of his life, managing the NAPA store in Peru for 32 years;

Whereas, Boyd married Kathleen Kendall of Converse, a union that lasted 71 years until her death;

Whereas, The couple had three fine children - Tom, Myron, and Cindy;

20142495



HR 1552/DI 84 2014

Whereas, The people of Indiana take pride in the accomplishments, wisdom, and experiences of the senior citizens of their state; and

Whereas, It is a joy to note the 100th birthday of a gentleman who is beginning the second century of his life: Therefore,

Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana:

SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives
congratulates Boyd King on the occasion of his 100th birthday and
honors him for his productive life. We wish him happiness and good
health in the years to come.

SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit copies of this resolution to Boyd King and his family.



HR 1552/DI 84 2014